District Central Co-operative Bank
Ltd. under the Maharashtra Co-
operative Societies Rules, 1961
issued a demand notice dated
13/09/2023 calling upon the judgment
debtor.

Mrs. Hema Damodar Ved
(Borrower) to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being
Rs. 22,07,469/- (Rupees Twenty
two lakhs seven thousand four
hundred sixty nine only) with date
of receipt of the said notice and the
judgment debtor having failed to
repay the amount, the undersigned
has issued a notice for attachment
dated 03/01/2024 and attached the
property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular
and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property
and any dealings with the property
will be subject to the charge of the
Mumbai District Central Co- operative
Bank Ltd., for an amount as on date
Rs.25,72,223/- (Rupees Twenty
five lakhs seventy two thousand
two hundred twenty three only)
(as on dtd. 30/04/2025) and interest
thereon.

Description of the Immovable
Property

1201, Ramkrupa Tower, Ramkrupa
Hsg. Sty., 25/27, Parekh Street,

Hari Kishan Das Hospital,
Near Prathana Samaj, Girgaon,

Mumbai - 400 004.
All that part and parcel of the property

[...]

District Central Co-operative Bank
Ltd. under the Maharashtra Co-
operative Societies Rules, 1961
issued a demand notice dated
06/03/2025 calling upon the judgment
debtor.

Shri. Sachdev Durgakant
Mishra (Borrower) to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice
being Rs.10,24,761/- (Rupees Ten
lakhs twenty four thousand seven
hundred sixty one only) with date
of receipt of the said notice and the
judgment debtor having failed to
repay the amount, the undersigned
has issued a notice for attachment
dated 05/04/2025 and attached the
property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed

[...]

The judgment debtor in particular
and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property
and any dealings with the property
will be subject to the charge of the
Mumbai District Central Co- operative
Bank Ltd., for an amount as on date
Rs.10,06,230/ (Rupees Ten lakhs
six thousand two hundred thirty
only (as on dt.31/03/2025) and
interest thereon.

Description of the Immovable
Property

C-402, 4th Floor, Siddhika
Apartment, Sanjay Nagar,
Manpada Road, Dombivali,

Thane - 421 204.
All that part and parcel of the property
consisting of C-402, 4th Floor,